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NAILA STATION IN CHHATTISGARH
Patle Kamla Devi

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a demand has been made to rename the Naila Station in Chhattisgarh as Naila-Jaujgir and poviding stoppage of express/mail trains at the railway station;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): A demand was received by Ministry of Home Affairs regarding renaming of Naila railway station in Chhattisgarh as Naila Janjgir railway station.

As regards, stoppage of additinoal trains at Naila, representations including the same from the Hon`ble MP have been received.

(c): Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, alone is the competent authority to approve change in the name of a railway station on Indian Railways.

As regards, stoppage of additional trains at Naila, the matter has been examined but not found commercially as well as operationally justified at present.
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